
WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2013 No. 3005

The Local Government (Wales) Measure 2011 (Modification of Enactments and other Provisions) Order 2013

PART 3

Organisation of communities and their councils: modifications

Amendment of the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Functions and Responsibilities) (Wales) Regulations 2007

10.—(1) The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Functions and Responsibilities) (Wales) Regulations 2007⁽¹⁾ are amended in accordance with this article.

(2) In Schedule 1, in the second column of the table—

- (a) for “Section 28 of the Local Government Act 1972” substitute “Section 27D of the Local Government Act 1972⁽²⁾”;
- (b) for “Section 29 of the Local Government Act 1972” substitute “Section 27F or 27H of the Local Government Act 1972”; and
- (c) for “Section 29A of the Local Government Act 1972” substitute “Section 27J or 27L of the Local Government Act 1972”.

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 2007/399 (W.45) amended by S.I. 2008/1430, S.I. 2009/2983 (W. 260) and S.I. 2010/630 (C.42).

⁽²⁾ 1972 c.70.